STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS
CITY OF TAYLOR LAKE VILLAGE

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

1.0

NOTICE OF WORKSHOP OF TAYLOR LAKE VILLAGE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2023 AT 7:30 P.M.

888

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF TAYLOR LAKE VILLAGE, TEXAS, WILL HOLD A WORKSHOP ON FEBRUARY 21, 2023, BEGINNING AT 7:30 P.M. IN THE CHAMBERS OF CITY HALL, 500 KIRBY BLVD., TAYLOR LAKE VILLAGE, TEXAS, AND WILL CONSIDER AND IF APPROPRIATE TAKE ACTION WITH RESPECT TO THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS:

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for other accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the city secretary at (281) 326-2843 or fax (281) 326-5456 for further requests or information.

-		
2.0 2.1	MINUTES Approval of minutes from December 14, 2022 PUBLIC COMMENTS	
3.0		
4.0	NEW BUSINESS 4.1 Discussion and possible action ATTACHMENT 1	on revising the sign ordinance
5.0	ADJOURNMENT	
		CITY OF TAYLOR LAKE VILLAGE
ATTES	EST:	Frank McGrath, Chairman
Stacey	ey Fields, City Secretary	CERTIFICATE
	rtify that the above notice of meeting was peebruary, 2023.	osted at City Hall, 500 Kirby Blvd., at or before 7:30 p.m. on the 17th day
		Stacey Fields, City Secretary